			_	
	09-30-1998			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradmark Office
i		1	1	PATENT
1 188	100841519	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SUSET	
	1000110	PATENTS		
TO: The Commiss	in an all Baharda and Trademada	. Blassa and the attention	had add add day mandah a a a a dt-	DOS
Submission Ty		Conveyance T	hed original document(s) or copy(led	<u> </u>
••				
<ul><li>☐ New</li><li>☒ Resubmission(Non-Recordation)</li></ul>		⊠ Assignment	☐ Security Agreement	
Document II	D# 160758826			
Correction of Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #			BIG NESS
☐ Corrective I				7.00
Reel #	Frame #	<del></del>		
···		License	☐ Change of Name	S Page
		☐ Merger	☐ Other:	
		<del></del>	U.S.Government	
		<del></del>	(For use by U.S. Government Ag	
Conveying Page 1	<del>Ţ</del>		Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties attached
	Premkumar Thomas Devanbu			5
Name (line 1)	Premkumar Thomas Dev	vanbu		Execution Date  MMDDYYYY
Name (line 1)	Premkumar Thomas Dev	vanbu		
Name (line 1)	Premkumar Thomas Dev	vanbu		MMDDYYYY
	Premkumar Thomas Dev	vanbu		MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)	Premkumar Thomas Dev			MMDDYYYY 06/15/98  Execution Date
Name (line 2) Second Party				MMDDYYYY 06/15/98
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Stuart Gerald Stubb		☐ Mark if additional na	Execution Date MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Stuart Gerald Stubb		☐ Mark if additional na	Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/15/98  Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/09/98  Innes of receiving parties attached  If document to be
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Pa	Stuart Gerald Stubb		☐ Mark if additional na	Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/15/98  Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/09/98  Image: Market attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Pa	Stuart Gerald Stubb		Mark if additional na	Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/15/98  Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/09/98  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Pa	Stuart Gerald Stubb		Mark If additional na	Execution Date  MMDDYYYY  06/15/98  Execution Date  MMDDYYYY  06/09/98  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Pa	Stuart Gerald Stubb		Mark if additional na	Execution Date  MMDDYYYY  06/15/98  Execution Date  MMDDYYYY  06/09/98  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United  States, an appointment a domestic representativ is attached. (Designation
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Pa	Stuart Gerald Stubb		Mark If additional na	Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/15/98  Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/09/98  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment a domestic representativ is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2) Receiving Pa Name (line 1)	Stuart Gerald Stubb		Mark if additional na	Execution Date  MMDDYYYY  06/15/98  Execution Date  MMDDYYYY  06/09/98  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment a domestic representativ is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Pa Name (line 1)	Stuart Gerald Stubb	ebine	Mark If additional na	Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/15/98  Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/09/98  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment a domestic representati is attached. (Designatio must be a separate document from
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Pa	Stuart Gerald Stubbi	ericas	Mark If additional na	Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/15/98  Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/09/98  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment a domestic representati is attached. (Designatio must be a separate document from
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2) Receiving Pa Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)	Stuart Gerald Stubbi  Inty  AT&T CORP.  32 Avenue of the Ame	ericas	Mark if additional na	Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/15/98  Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/09/98  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment a domestic representativ is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2) Receiving Pa Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	Stuart Gerald Stubbing  Inty  AT&T CORP.  32 Avenue of the Amenium New York, New York	ericas	Mark if additional na	Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/15/98  Execution Date MMDDYYYY 06/09/98  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment a domestic representativ is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from

P. T. DEVANBU 9-8

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9502 FRAME: 0608** 

		•		CEIVE TO B19B MODIFIED BY AT&T CORP					
					U.S. Departn Patent and	nent of Commerce Tradmark Office ATENT			
CORRESPO	NDENCE ADDRESS		7 · E.	4,5-1					
WKD 6	o- <b>3</b> 5-98			<b></b>					
Customer Number or Bar Code Label		(Insert Customer No. or Attach bar code label here) or Correspondence			address below				
NAME	Samuel H. Dworetsky								
ADDRESS	AT&T CORP. P.O. BOX 41								
COUNTRY	UNITED STATES	SIA	IE NEW (	I ACAAU	ZIP CODE FAX	07748-4801 732-957-5505			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #5 including any attachments									
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number	(s)		Mark if	additional number	s are attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).									
	tion Number(s)		Patent Number(s)						
09/0220		:							
	nt is being filed with a <u>new</u> Patent Ap	plication, enter the da	te the patent applicat	ion was	Month Day Year				
signed by the f	first named executing inventor.	DOT	50*						
	peration Treaty(PCT)	PCT	PCT		PCT				
	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number								
has	not been assigned.								
		PCT	PCT		PCT				
Number of	•								
Enter the total number of properties involved. #1									
Fee Amour	nt F	ee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$	\$40.00				
Method of Pa	Method of Payment : Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ☒								
Deposit Account									
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: 01-2745									
Authorization to charge additional fees: 🛛 Yes 🔲 No									
		F APPLICANT, AT	TORNEY, OR AG						
NAME	Samuel H. Dworetsky	( ) / ( )		<u> </u> F	Reg. #3 2787:	3			
TELEPHONE		11110			<u> </u>				
SIGNATURE	1 Consoli	6.00 G	<del>\</del>		DATE S				
			$\mathcal{J}$		745				
			`		018				
					8 2				
					00000024 40.00 CH				
					₹ 				
					EXT.				
					3				
					7/1996 JUNTKINS 00000026 012745 C:581 40.00 CH				

**REEL: 9502 FRAME: 0609** 

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Premkumar Thomas Devanbu, of Davis in the County of Yolo and State of California, and Stuart Gerald Stubblebine, of Lebanon in the County of Hunterdon and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to System And Method For Using A Second Resource To Store A Data Element From A First Resource In A First-In Last-Out Stack described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/022053, filed February 11, 1998, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9502 FRAME: 0610 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Premkumar Thomas Devanbu

Date: 6-15-98

United States of America

State of Carifornia ) ss.:

County of Yolo

KERRY L. DUNCAN
COMM. # 1171191
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
YOLO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXPIRES JAN 26, 2002

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9502 FRAME: 0611

P.T. Devanbu 9-8

Stuart Gerald Stubblebine

Date: 6/8/98

United States of America

State of New Gerry

) ss.:

County of Marris

> Margaret Card Notary Public

> > MARGARET CARDOSO
> > NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
> > My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 1998

AT&T Corp.
P. O. Box 4110
Middletown, New Jersey 07748

**RECORDED: 06/25/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9502 FRAME: 0612